RESOLUTION CONCERNING YEAR-END CLOSE-OUT AND ADJUSTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners for the County of Alamance is strictly accountable for the public funds it collects and appropriates;

WHEREAS, the Alamance County Finance Officer is required to meet all auditing standards mandated by the North Carolina Local Government Commission and the State and Local Finance Division of the North Carolina Department of Treasury and the North Carolina Fiscal Control Act;

WHEREAS, the State and Local Government Finance Division of the North Carolina Department of State Treasurer is continually revising these mandated accounting procedures; and

WHEREAS, Alamance County is required by law to comply with the above referenced accounting procedures; now

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Alamance, duly and lawfully assembled this 17th day of June, 2024, that the Alamance County Budget Officer and Finance Officer are hereby authorized to make all budget amendments, transfers and journal entries required to comply with the guidelines and regulations of the North Carolina Local Government Commission and the State and Local Finance Division of the North Carolina Department of Treasury and the North Carolina Fiscal Control Act with regard to year-end close out procedures for Alamance County Government, any fire and municipal districts for which Alamance County performed financial or accounting services, and as required for any General Accounting Standard Board statements.

This the 17th day of June, 2024.

	John P. Paisley, Jr., Chair Alamance County Board of Commissioners
Attest:	
Tory M. Frink, Clerk to the Board	